Features
n	 Hybrid	design
n	 Low	leakage
n	 Bidirectional	protection
n		Low	capacitance
n	 UL	Type	5	Recognized
n	 RoHS	compliant*
 GMOV™ Series - 14 & 20 mm Hybrid Protection Component

UL	1449/4th.
Imax
Ring Wave
Surge
IEEE	62.41
Protection
Level Current
Class (1)
IEC	61051-1
Clamp
Transition
Time
Energy
Vrms Vdc Arms 1 MHz 15 Ops. 1 Op. 200 A Max. Typ. 8/20 μs
V V μA pF A A Ops. Vfp Vc µs J
GMOV-14D450K 45 56 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 900 150 0.3 24
GMOV-14D500K 50 65 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 150 0.3 27
GMOV-14D650K 65 85 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 185 0.3 33
GMOV-14D950K 95 125 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 270 0.3 53
GMOV-14D111K 115 150 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 320 0.3 60
GMOV-14D131K 130 170 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 360 0.3 70
GMOV-14D141K 140 180 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 950 380 0.3 78
GMOV-14D151K 150 200 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 950 420 0.3 84
GMOV-14D171K 175 225 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 950 470 0.3 99
GMOV-14D231K 230 300 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 620 0.3 130
GMOV-14D251K 250 320 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 675 0.3 140
GMOV-14D271K 275 350 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 730 0.3 155
GMOV-14D301K 300 385 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 800 0.3 175
GMOV-14D321K 320 415 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 875 0.3 180
GMOV-20D450K 45 56 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 150 0.3 49
GMOV-20D500K 50 65 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 900 150 0.3 56
GMOV-20D650K 65 85 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 900 185 0.3 70
GMOV-20D950K 95 125 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 900 270 0.3 106
GMOV-20D111K 115 150 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 320 0.3 130
GMOV-20D131K 130 170 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 360 0.3 140
GMOV-20D141K 140 180 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 380 0.3 155
GMOV-20D151K 150 200 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 420 0.3 168
GMOV-20D171K 175 225 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 470 0.3 190
GMOV-20D231K 230 300 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 620 0.3 255
GMOV-20D251K 250 320 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 675 0.3 275
GMOV-20D271K 275 350 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 730 0.3 305
GMOV-20D301K 300 385 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 800 0.3 350
GMOV-20D321K 320 415 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 875 0.3 360
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level .........................1
ESD Classification (HBM)..................... N/A
  WARNING Cancer and Reproductive Harm

 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer GMOV™ Series - 14 & 20 mm Hybrid Protection Component
How to Order
GMOV  -  nnD  nn  (n)  K  -  __
Model Designator
 GMOV™ = GDT/MOV Hybrid Protection Component
Disc Diameter
 14D = 14 mm
 20D = 20 mm
RMS Voltage
 See Electrical Characteristics Table
Multiplier of Voltage Digits
 0 = No multiplier
 1 = nn times 101
MOV Disc Voltage Tolerance
 K = 10 %
Packaging
 Blank = Bulk
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Solder Profile
200
250
250
150
200
100
50
0
Co
m
po
ne
nt
 T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
10050 150
Time (Seconds)
250 300 350 400
tp
Tp
Tsmin
Tsmax
TL TL
Ramp Tp to TL Ramp TL to Tp
Soak/Preheat Ramp
Users should ensure that they do not exceed the scope of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020 (Pb-Free) during solder assembly.
Profile Feature Profile Limits
Preheat temperature min. (Tsmin)
Preheat temperature max. (Tsmax)
Ramp time (Tsmax – Tsmin)
150 °C
200 °C
60 – 120 seconds
Ramp-up rate (TL to Tp) 3 °C / second max.
Liquidus temperature (TL)
Time maintained above TL
217 °C
60 – 150 seconds
Peak package body temperature 260 °C
Time within 5 °C of peak temperature
(Tp)
30 seconds max.
Ramp-down rate (Tp to TL) 6 °C / second max.
Time from 25 °C to peak temperature 8 minutes max.